Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court July 21, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular Session on Tuesday, July 21, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M, at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance were The Honorable Jacqalynn Riley presiding in Judge/Executive Dills
absence, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.

Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney, Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court

clerk and Colton Simpsﬁn Grant County Tax Administrator were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Micah McCain, Keene Simpson, Steve Tatum,
Grant County Road Supervisor, David Rose, Jay Johnson, Diana Mincarelli, Brian
Maines, Grant County Sheriff, Phil Knarr, John Souder, and Chelsea Burk.

CALL TO ORDER:

Magistrate Riley called the meeting to order and asked Colton Simpson, Deacon of the
Williamstown Baptist Church to offer the invocation, after which Magistrate Riley led in
the pledge of allegiance.

Magistrate Riley presented for review and a motion to approve the minutes dated July

7, 2020.

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate Coldiron
to approve the minutes of the July 7, 2020 regular meeting,

Magistrate Riley called for discussion and there being none, all members

present voted in the affirmative,

Magistrate Riley presented for review and a motion to approve the claims

drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated July 21, 2020, along with

any transfers as presented.
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A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate
Coldiron to approve the claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund
dated July 21, 2020, along with any transfers as presented

Magistrate Riley called for discussion and there being none all members

present voted in the affirmative.

Magistrate Riley presented for a motion to accept the Resolution from the

Grant County Local Board of Health setting the tax rates for Grant County, Kentucky at
2.8 cents per $100.00 of the assessed valuation of all Real Property, personal property,
and all motor vehicles for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year,

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and was seconded by Magistrate
Humphrey, to accept the Resolution from the Grant Cfl)unty Local Board of Health
setting the tax rates for Grant County, Kentucky at 2.8 cents per $100.00 of the assessed
valuation of Real Property, personal property and motor vehicles for the 2020-2021
Fiscal Year.

Magistrate Riley called for discussion and there being none all members

present voted in the affirmative.

Magistrate Riley presented for a motion to hire Carrie Coleman as the Grant

County Parks and Recreation Director and Community Services Coordinator, at an
annual salary of $37,848.00, effective August 10, 2020.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magisirate
Humphrey to hire Carrie Coleman as the Grant County Parks and Recreation Director
and Community Services Coordinator, at an annual salary of $37,848.00, effective

August 10, 2020.
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subchapter 154.32.

Magistrate Riley called for discussion and there being none, all members present voted in
the affirmative.

Magistrate Riley presented for a motion to change the Military Leave portion of the Grant
County Personnel and Policy Manual to ensure that it is following compliance with the
Uniformed Services Employment and Reemployment Rights Act (USERRA) and in
accordance with and pursuant to KRS 61.394,

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey for approval of a change in the Military leave portion of the Grant County

Personnel and Policy Manual to ensure that it is following compliance with the
Uniformed

Services Employment and Reemployment Rights Act (USERRA) and in accordance with
and pursuant to KRS 61.394.

Magistrate Riley called for discussion and there being none, all members present

voted in the affirmative.

Magistrate Riley called on Brian Maines to give his report and he stated that he believed
that he would be losing two more deputies to Boone County and attributed that to the cost
of health care. Magistrate Riley gave the jailer’s report, and then gave each Magistrate to
share what was going on in their districts.

Magistrate Riley then asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the

court. Mr, Phil Knarr stated that he is still having problems with lots of coyotes on his

propetty.
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Magistrate Riley reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will be held on
Tuesday, August 4, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County Courthouse at
6:30 P.M.

A motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey. All members present voted to adjourn.

Olpeqalpriig

Mabistrafé J aclﬁalynn Riley
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
DULY 21 2020 GENERAI FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020
Voucher Date PQ No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000081 07/21 16002732 035185 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION ALLISON COLLINS GLASS PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT O 11,551.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 11,551.00
00000082 07/21 16002707 01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT BACHMAN AUTCQ GRCUP INC 3 CHEVROLET TAHOES [l 112,339.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 112,339.20
00000083 07/21 16002709 01-5232-348- CARE-NET CARE NET PREGRANCY SERVICES NKY MCNTHLY SUPPCRT JUNE 2020 [l 500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 500.00
00000084 07/21 16002710 DES 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES M 52.71
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 52.71
00000085 07/21 16002711 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE PHONES IN ELEVATORS O 185.39
1 Voucher Items Listed 185.39
D0O0COBE 07721 16002714 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE GRANT COUNTY CLERK TAGS FOR 3 CHEV. TAHGES M 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00
00000087 07/21 16002713 297247 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE O 352.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 352.40
00000088 07/21 16002475 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK I-PAD CASE FOR T. ASHCRAFT O 29.99%
00000088 07/21 16002475 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK I-PAD D 314.00
00000088 07/21 16002608 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK TOTES || 42.40
00000088 07/21 16002689 C01-5001-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK SHREDDER D 202.95
0O00008B 07/21 16002475 01-5025-445- FISCAL COURT, OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 2 HARD CASES O 59.98
00000088 07/21 16002421 ~ 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER (] 7.96
00000088 07/21 16002501 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 7 TOTES O 59.36
00000088 07/21 16002501 01-5080-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 13.40
00000088 (7/21 16002444 01-5080-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 14.95
00000088 07/21 16002548 01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK DRANG / TOILET SEAT ] 2B.85
0D000088 07/21 16002445 01~-5080-741~ IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK COUNTY CLERK PLEXIGLAS O 28.07
11 Voucher Items Listed 801.91
00000089 07/21 16002494 01-5212-445-  DFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK QUICK BOOKS O 317.95
1 Voucher Items Listed 317.95
00000090 07/21 16002513 01-5205-592- VEHICLE REFAIRS FORCHT BANK BACK UP CAMERA O 119.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 119.99
00000051 07721 16002625 BC1146517 01-5015-481~ SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA RCY TAILORS UNIFORMS BCOTS / REEVES O 110.36
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PULY 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

A/ Funds

From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO Ne. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000091 07/21 16002698 BCl146276 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 3,053.05
00000091 07/21 16002625 BC1146508 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS BINOCULARS D 38.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 3,201.41
00000092 07/21 16002721 47% 01-5075-314- CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY GRANT CO INDUSTRIAL DEV AUTH 2020-2020 FIRST QUARTER 0 14,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 14,000.00
00000083 07/21 16002728 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES GRANT COUNTY NEWS SHERIFF AD O 116.72
00000093 07/21 16002728 01-5025-539~ ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS EMPLOYMENT / BIDS O 284.85
00000093 07/21 16002728 01-5065-538~ LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS ELECTION NOTICES BALANCE O 80.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 481.57
00000094 07/21 16002685 01-5135-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC, GRANT COUNTY OIL CO INC GAS FOR EM1 a 89.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 89.14
00000095 07/21 16002690 34823 01-5080-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 'S MULCH & LANDSCAPE SUPPLY MULCH FOR LANDSCAPING a 400.00
Q0000055 07/21 16002690 01-5081-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS J'S MULCH & LANDSCAPE SUPPLY MULCH FOR LANDSCAPING _H_ 400.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 800.00
00000096 07/21 16002687 01-5175-903- STATUTCRY CONTRIBUTION KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION O 3,083.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,083.00
00000097 07/21 16002733 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAIMCR SERVICES JULY 2020 O 2,660.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 2,660.00
00000098 07/21 16002726 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WARSAW RD SIREN O 39.21
1 Voucher Items Listed 39.21
00000099 07/21 16002717 33110 01-5015-552- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE AND BRAKES 2016 EXPLORER _H_ 272.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 272.00
00000100 07/21 16002725 079800239200 01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 JUDICIAL CENTER O 139.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 139.75
00000101 07/21 16002694 2008.221 01-5057-705~ COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE D\ 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
00000102 07/21 16002729 1047537 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES ROYAL DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
00000103 07/21 16002697 20-0872 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE / COURTHOUSE & ANNEX  [] 467.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00
00000104 07/21 16002734 01-5001-333- MATNTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER U S BANCORP mocﬁ.mz.mz._. FINANCE COPIER LEASE O 117.58
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

VULY 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Descriptien Pd Check Armount

00000104 07/21 16002734 01-5015-578- UTILITIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHERIFF a 235.14

00000104 07/21 16002734 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT U 5 BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHELTER O 117.57

0C000104 07/21 16002734 01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SOLID WASTE (| 117.57
00000104 07/21 01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE a

5 Voucher Items Listed 587.86

00000105 07/21 16002708 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE UNTTED STATES TREASURY 2ND QTR PCORI TAX O 259.70

1 Voucher Items Listed 259.70

00000106 07/21 16002730 1056835 01-5015-705- DATA VISIOLOGIX CORPCRATION SOFTWARE MONTHLY LICENSE FEE O 344.00

1 Voucher Ttems Listed 344.00

00000107 07/21 16002736 869226423027 01-5015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF/PETRCLEUM O 4,453,71

00000107 07/21 16002736 01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC FISCAL COURT/PETROLEUM d 154.50

00000107 07/21 16002736 01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC JUDICIAL CENTER O 1.92

00000107 07/21 16002736 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR D 121.58

00000107 07/21 16002736 01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC EMA O 36.51

00000107 07/21 16002736 01-5205-455-  ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER | 39.25

000001067 07/21 16002736 01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SOUD WASTE |m| 91.48

000G0107- 07/21 16002736 01-5401-455~ PETROLEUM PRCDUCTS - GASOLINE, CIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS D 295,52

8 Voucher Items Listed 5,194.47

00000108 07/21 16002739 01-5015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS JAY JCHNSON REIMBURSMENT FOR GAS 1 40.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 40.00

00000109 07/21 16002740 IOHNSCN 01-5015-577- TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES BUSINESS CARD MEALS FOR PRISONER TRANSPORT O 50.19

1 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.19

00000110 07/21 16002622 JACOBS 01-5015-385-  VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD K-9 FOOD O 42.99

1 Voucher Ttems Listed 42.99

00000111 07/21 16002560 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD DOOR ALARM [ 19.97

00000111 07/21 16002483 CUMMINS 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS BUSINESS CARD UNIFORM O 175.16

2 Voucher Items Listed 195.13

00000112 07/21 16002742 MAINES 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD GAS / SMITH'S GROVE KY O 37.84

00000112 07/21 16002742 01-5015-569- REGISTRATICN, CONFERENCES 8 TRAINING BUSINESS CARD MEALS / BOWLING GREEN O 29.44

. 2 Voucher Ttems Listed 67.28

00000113 07/21 16002731 HERBST 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD BROTHER DK 2205 TAP O 25.99
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VULY 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
i Funds
From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Iterms Listed 29.99
00000128 07/21 16002744 01-5401-567-  REFUNDS FGR LWH BRENDA BENSON REFUND FOR LWH [M] 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00
00000129 07/21 16002741 239655 01-5401-421~ FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. SELECT PEST CONTROL AS NEEDED FOR MICE 3 BUILDINGS ] 50.00
1 Vpucher Items Listed 50.00
00000130 07/21 16002507 C01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK PART FOR ANNEX BLDG. O $9.50
00000130 07/21 16002579 01-5081-406-  JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  FORCHT BANK 21LTIFTMASTER GARAGE DOOR OPENERS O 39.39
00000130 07/21 16002552 01-5081-406-  JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  FORCHT BANK CEVICE TC PROGRAM LIGHTS O 156.89
00000130 07/21 16002546 01-5081-516- HVAC MAINTENANCE FORCHT BANK BEARING a 7517
4 Voucher Ttems Listed 370.95
00000138 07/21 16002764 01-5070-199- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEGERALD BOWLING MEETING 7/13/2020 (] 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
0000013% 07/21 16002765 01-5070-199- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FESAM MCCOMAS MEETING 7/13/2020 a 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
00000140 07/21 16002761 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC COWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EIBECK LN SIREN O 33.54
1 Youcher Ttems Listed 33.54
00000141 07/21 16002763 12-5150-513- FOREST RESQURCE SERVICES GREG POWELL MEETING 7/13/2020 | 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00
00000148 07/21 16002770 01-5040-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC. KACTFO UPDIKE / DUES O 50.00
00000148 07/21 16002770 01-5040-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC. KACTFC CCNRAD / DUES O 50.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 100.00
00000143 07/21 16002772 10916 01-5405-445-  GFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES RECDESK LLC ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION O 2,500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,500.00
0000152 07/21 16002670 0175270-001 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOQR EQUIPMENT LLC HAND SANITIZER n 101.80
00000152 07/21 16002747 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC TCILET TISSUE O 168.00
00000152 07/21 16002782 01-5080-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC HAND SANITIZER a 101.80
3 Voucher Ttems Listed 371.50
00000153 07/21 16002785 1STQFY21 01-5140-303-  AMBULANCE SERVICE CITY OF DRY RIDGE 15T QTR AMBLULANCE SERVICE O 47,012.61
1 Voucher Items Listed 47,012.61
00000154 07/21 16002787 18361 01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITICNER REPAIRS HOWE HEATING & COOLING ANNEX ATR CONDITIONER REPAIR O 22500
1 Voucher Items Listed 225.00

07/20/2020 01:48 pm
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

FULY 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amaunt
00000155 07/21 16002745 9.95 TCN 01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC BLACKTOP FOR PARK RD O 507.45
00000155 07/21 16002745 9.91 TCN 01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC BLACKTOP FOR PARK RD O 505.41
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,012.86

00000158 07/21 16002791 115485000716 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS BOTTLED WATER D 127.68
1 Voucher Items Listed 127.68

00000159 07/21 16002795 10309 01-5057-705- CCMPUTER EQUIPMENT KNIGHTS TECHNOLOGIES ANNUAL RENEWAL a 96.00
1 voucher Items Listed 96.00

48 Vouchers Listed 83 Voucher Items Listed 210,660.48

07/20/2020 01:48 pm
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From: 07/21/2020 To: 07/21/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
PULY 21 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

07/20/2020 01:51 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Descripticn Pd Check Amount
00000114 07/21 16002724 9971617990 02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC ACETYLENE & OXYGEN TANK RENTALS U 118.85
1 Voucher Items Listed 118.85

00000115 07/21 16002460 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 400 T. DENSE GRADE ROCK (| 6,437_87
00000115 07/21 16002555 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 200 TON #2 ROCK T 4,225.71
2 Voucher Items Listed 10,663.58

Q0000116 07/21 16002737 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM O 719.74
1 Voucher Items Listed 719.74

00000127 07/21 16002576 M.WEBSTER 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK FINGERPRINT TIME CARDS O 72.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 72.50

00000142 07/21 16002762 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 125907 O 64.62
00000142 07/21 16002762 02-6105-578~ UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 135521 O 270.11
00000142 07/21 16002762 02-6105-578- UTILTTIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 141406 O 64.62
3 Voucher Items Listed 399.35

00000156 07/21 16002788 201463 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SUNNY HILL DR. O 3,619.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,619.47

00000157 07721 16002789 201489/20149 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTCP INC CLARK’S CREFK ROAD A 4,090.71
1 Voucher Items Listed 4,090.71

7 Vouchers Listed 10 Voucher Items Listed 19,684.20

Page 1 of 1




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
PULY 21 2020 JAIL FUND
W/l Funds
From: 07/21/2020 To:r 07/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000117 07/21 16002712 03-5101-573-  TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE FAX LINE O 181.70
1 Voucher Items Listed 181.70

0o000118 07/21 16002723 M5124 03-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS EVAPAR INC ANNUAL AGREEMENT D 1,0%0.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,090.00

00000119 07/21 16002476 WEBSTER 03-5101-599- MISCELLANECUS EXPENSE FORCHT BANK 9 VOLT BATTERIES _H_ 23.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 23.25

00000120 07/21 16002408 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK FINGERPRINT TIME CARDS O 217.49
00000120 07/21 16002580 03-5101-717- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK TASER TRAINING / 2 EMPLOYEES O 990.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,207.49

00000121 07/21 16002588 03-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE B REPAIRS FORCHT BANK PLYWOOD a 32.64
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 32.64

00000122 07/21 16002671 03-5101-334- BUILDING REPAIRS FORCHT BANK LOCK NUTS [l 5.96
00000122 07/21 16002537 03-5101-512- ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS FORCHT BANK ROCKER SWITCHES O 53.54
00000122 07/21 16002512 SHANKS 03-5101-516- HEATING 8 AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  FORCHT BANK FUSES O 75.60